

Date:

Additional Retention Harness Waiver

Additional Retention Harness Waiver:

In addition to all agreements outlined in the required waivers "Ascendigo Activity Participation Agreement: Assumption of Risks, Waiver and Release of Liability", and "Winter Liability Release", the participant and/or legal guardians are choosing to accept additional and significant risk by opting out of Ascendigo's Seizure and Retention Harness Policy, which could result in serious injury or death.

I understand and agree that Ascendigo, Aspen Skiing Company and all of their respective officers, directors, employees, agents and/or assigns (hereinafter "Release Parties") may not be held liable or responsible in any way for any occurrence during this program which may result in personal injury, property damage, wrongful death or other damage to me, my Participant, my family, heirs, or assigns that may occur as a result of my Participant's participation in this program or as a result of the negligence of any party, including the Released Parties, whether passive or active.

I, the parent, or guardian of the Participant, do hereby exempt and release all the Released Parties from all liability and responsibility for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death, however, caused, including, but not limited to, product liability or the negligence of the Released Parties, whether passive or active.

I acknowledge that I have read the foregoing paragraphs, fully understand the potential dangers incidental to my Participant in this program, choosing to opt-out of the Seizure and Retention Harness Policy, I am fully aware of the legal consequences of signing this instrument, and that I agree that this document is legally binding and will preclude me from recovering monetary damages from the Released Parties, whether specifically named or not, for personal injury, property damage or wrongful death caused by product liability or the negligence of the released parties, whether passive or active.

By signing below, I understand and agree to the Additional Retention Harness Waiver
Printed Name:
Signature: